### **TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD2535

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ORBEO CLIMATE CARE	12/23/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLVAY ENERGY SERVICES
Address:	25 rue de Clichy
	F-75009 PARIS
Country:	FR
Entity Type:	
Entity Country:	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79032289

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: SOLVAY ENERGY SERVICES

**Address:** 25 rue de Clichy

F-75009 PARIS

Country: FR

TRADEMARK REEL: 005428 FRAME: 0435

990037334

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005428 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 03/20/2014